



**18 PARTS DRAWING**  
**QB553HC**



**19** PARTS LIST

\* Notes standard hardware that may be purchased locally.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QB553HC	
		PART NO	QTY
1	ENGINE - 5.0 HP OHC HONDA GC160	430272	1
2	WASHER VIBRATION	430210	8
3			
4	PLATE FRONT W.A. & GRILL	430183	1
5	IMPELLER ASS'Y	430276	1
6	KEY SQUARE 1/4 X 2 1/4	-	-
	KEY SQUARE 3/16 x 1 3/4	9201084	1
7	DOOR DIVERTER ASSEMBLY(INCLUDES ITM 55)	430212	1
8	AXLE	430181	1
9	WASHER LOCK 5/16 TWISTED TOOTH)	430298	1
10	SCREWCAP 5/16-24 x 1" GR. 5 (TORQUE 45 FT LBS)(61 Nm)	400164	2
11	LABEL DO NOT FILL WHEN ENGINE IS HOT	400268	1
12	SHEET METAL SCREW 1/4 x 3/4 DRILL POINT	430208	9
13	SCREW CAP 5/16 - 24 X 1.25 GRD 8 (TORQUE 50 FT-LB / 68 Nm)	400389	1
14	SCREW CAP 5/16-18 x 1½	*8041030	4
15	WASHER LOCK TWIST TOOTH 5/16	800177	2
16	NUT LOCK 3/8 -16	*8160003	1
17	SCREW CAP 5/16-18 x 1¾	*8041031	5
18	SPACER WHEEL	400302	1
19	WASHER 1/2 SAE	8172011	2
20			
21			
22	SCREWCAP 1/4-20 x 1 3/4	8041009	1
23	WHEEL FRONT 8"	900816	1
24	SCREW CAP, (FRONT AXLE) 3/8-16 x 3"	*8041058	1
25	SCREW CAP 5/16-18 x 3/4	*8041026	1
26	WHEEL, REAR	400295	2
27	BRACKET (FRONT WHEEL)	430192	1
28	HANDLE UPPER ASS'Y (incl. items 14(2), 46, 58(2))	430235	1
29	HANDLE LOWER	400950	1
30	HANDLE- BRACE	400951	1
31	SCREW CAP 5/16 -18 x 1¾ (TORQUE 50 in.lbs.)	*8041031	4
32	NUT LOCK , 5/16-18 HEX	*8160002	17
33	NUT LOCK 5/16-18 THIN HT	*8161041	1
34			
35			
36	PARTS BAG ASS'Y [INCL ITEMS 32(5), 58 (3), 17(5)]	430234	1
37			
38	RING RETAINING 3/4	850230	2
39			
40	DEFLECTOR	430228	1
41	LABEL DANGER HANDS & FEET	400424	1
42	BOLT CARRIAGE 5/16 -18 x 1-3/4	*8024043	1
43	WASHER - FLAT 3/4 S.A.E. (3/16 X 1- 1/2 X 1/8)	*8172015	2
44	LABEL DANGER FLYING MATERIAL	810736	1
45			
46	GRIP	400570	2
47	KNOB	890108	1
48	MUFFLER GUARD	-	-
49	WASHER 3/8 S.A.E.	*8172009	1
50			
51			
52			
53			
54	WASHER EXTENSION	810652	8
55	KNOB DIVERTER	430198	1
56	FRAME ASS'Y (INCLUDES 41, 44, 63 )	430292	1
57	SCREW CAP 5/16 - 18 X 1"	*8041028	1
58	WASHER FLAT CUT 5/16 ( 3/8 ID x 7/8 OD x1/16 )	*8171003	11
59	LABEL READ OWNER'S MANUAL	890301	1
60			
61			
62			
63	LABEL EAR EYE BREATHING	890254	1
64	NUT 5/16-18	*8143002	1